  R1230CB
  OEM UHF Multiregional Ultra Compact Reader
  R1230CBEVB
  Quark Reader Evaluation Board
  R1230ADAT
  Quark Adapter Board
Technical Information Manual
 Revision n. 00

This Chapter gives general information about the Quark family. It contains these topics:
 General Information
 Ordering Code
 Installation Notice
QUARK R1230CB - R1230BEVB - R1230ADAT - Technical Information Manual 6
General Information
The Quark (Model R1230CB), the new OEM reader of the easy2read© Family, is an UHF multiregional ultra compact
reader for low-power, high performances UHF RFID applications.
With programmable output power in 15 steps from 9dBm to 23dBm, the reader can detect tags at more than 2 mt of
distance (depending on antenna and tag dimensions).
Due to its low power consumption, the module is specifically designed to be easily integrated in battery powered
devices as well as powered directly by a standard USB port.
The radio frequency core of the module permits to achieve fast reading and to be used in dense reader and dense tag
environments for top-class rated performances.
The compactness of the device and the board-to-board connector allow to embed the R1230CB inside the new small
form factor industrial handhelds, smartphone accessories, small USB dongles and other compact form factor devices.
The R1230CB complies with and can operate in both European and US regulatory environments and due to its
multiregional capabilities, it is ideal for integration in devices requiring compliance to different geographical regions.
The Mod. R1230CBEVB evaluation board allows to manage the Mod. R1230CB OEM UHF multiregional Compact Reader
directly via USB
In case customers want to replace directly with Quark reader others CAEN RFID OEM modules (i.e. A828, A828A, A528),
the Mod. R1230ADAT adapter board can be used.
Fig. 1.1: QUARK R1230CB OEM UHF Multiregional compact reader
Fig. 1.2: QUARK R1230CBEVB - Quark Reader Evaluation Board
Fig. 1.3: QUARK R1230ADAT - Quark Adapter Board
QUARK R1230CB - R1230BEVB - R1230ADAT -  Technical Information Manual 7
It is also available the R1230CBDK Development KIT with QUARK reader, antenna, tags.
Kit contents:
 no. 1 R1230CB - Quark Low Power OEM UHF Compact RFID Reader
 no. 1 R1230CBEVB - Quark Reader Evaluation Board
 no. 5 WEPCLABEL002 -  EPC C1G2 Label Short Dipole EU
 no. 1 A927Z - Temperature logger UHF semi-passive tag (EPC C1G2)
 no. 1 RT0005 - Temperature logger UHF semi-passive tag (EPC C1G2) Blistered
 no. 1 WANTENNAX009 - Linear polarized antenna for printers 865 - 870 MHz (ETSI)
 no. 1 WANTENNAX012 - Linear polarized antenna for printers 902 - 928 MHz (FCC)
 no. 1 cable MINI USB - no. 1 CD-ROM containing SW libraries, CAENRFID demo SW and technical manuals
Ordering Code
Code Description
WR1230ADAT01 R1230ADAT - Quark Adapter Board
WR1230CBEVBX R1230CBEVB - Quark Reader Evaluation Board
WR1230CXBAAA R1230CB – Quark Low Power OEM UHF Compact RFID Reader
WR1230CBDKEU R1230CBDK - Development KIT with QUARK reader, antenna, tags
QUARK R1230CB - R1230BEVB - R1230ADAT - Technical Information Manual 8
Installation Notice
The correct way to connect the Quark R1230CB module to the evaluation board and the adapter board is shown in the
following pictures.
Fig. 1.4: Connection of the R1230CBEVB to the Quark R1230CB module.